JET

DYy DUAL DRUM SANDER

10000649T
400/50/3

PARTS LIST

Walter Meier (Tool) AG

Tamperlistrasse 5
CH-8117 Fallanden
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48

Fax +41 44 806 47 58
jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
www.jettools.com

P-10000649T 2010-06-25

1



PARTS LIST: Drum Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o DDS237-101............... Rear Drum (series N0: @9040319). ....cceeeiiiiirr weeeiiiiiiieeeeeaiiree e e e e 1
............ DDS237-101A ............ Rear Drum (Series N0: 9040320 &). ..veeeeeerrivvr veveeiniriieeeeennninnneeeeessnninnnne d
2 s DDS225-102............... Abrasive Fastener-Right ... e, 2
TN DDS225-103............... Abrasive Fastener-Left (series no: & 9040319).........cceeevvriirriiieeennnnineen. 2
............ DDS225-103A ............ Abrasive Fastener-Left (series no: 9040320 &).......ccceeeeeeriiiiiiieeeeennnnnn 2
4. DDS225-104............... ] o] (1T R TP PP U P PP POPPPPPPPPN 2
5. DDS225-105............... LOCKING WEAGE ...ttt et 4
6. DDS237-106............... ADIASIVE (80 GFIL) ..eeviiiiiiiiiiiiie et et 1
............ DDS237-106A ............ ADrasive (100 Grit) .....ccoiiiurrieiieiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiis ceeeeiniiieeeeeessinieeeeeessnnennene L
T, DDS225-107............... SUPPOIT BrAaCKEL........eiiieieee ittt et 2
8 DDS225-108............... PUIBY ... e 2
1 ST DDS237-1009............... TENSION ROMET ...ceeiiiiiiiiiiii s e 3
10........ DDS225-110............... BUSKING .. e 6
1. DDS225-111............... ] o] (1T R TP PSP PP PTPPPPPPPPPPN 6
12........ DDS225-112............... BraCKEeL ... et e 6
13........ DDS225-113............... Bearing ASSembly...........oocoieiiiiiiiiiiiiees UCFL205 .....cccovvvvvirninnnnns 4
14...... VB-B70.....ccccoviiiiinnnn, Bl e e 2
15........ DDS225-115............... KBY ettt 8XT7X50..iiiiieeiiin, 2
16........ DDS225-116............... AdJUSEING BUSHING....coiiiiiiiiiiii e e 6
17...... TS-0561031 ............... HEX NUL ... 3/8-16 ..oeeeiiiiiiieeee 2
18........ DDS225-118............... HEeX Cap SCreW ........ceeveiiiiriiiieeeniiiiieeeeee s 5/16-18 X 5/8.......ccceenne 12
19....... TS-0720081 ............... LoCK WaSher ..........eevveeiiiiiiiiciicecees B5/16..cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiis 12
20........ TS-0060071 ............... HEeX Cap SCreW ........ceeveiiiiriiiieeeniiiiieeeeee s 3/8-16 x 1-1/4.................. 8
21........ DDS225-121............... HeX Cap SCreW ........ceeeeiviiiiiiieeeiiiieeee e 1/2-13 X 1-1/2......cnu. 4
22........ TS-0720111 ............... LoCk WaSher ..........eeeveeiiiiiiiiciieecees L2 i, 8
23........ DDS225-123............... HEeX Cap SCreW ........ceeeeiiiiriiiiieeeiiiiieeeeeeeis 3/8-16 X 1-3/4......cccuu. 4
24 ... TS-0720091 ............... LoCk WaSher ..........eevveeiiiiiiiieee e 38 e, 8
25........ TS-1550071 .....ccenee Flat Washer.........ccouvvveiiiiiiieecees MILO. i 4
26........ TS-0207061 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew..........c.eeeveevviivnneenenn. /420 X Lo, 4
27 ... DDS225-127............... Socket Set SCreW ........eevveeviiiiiieiieiiiiiiieeeenn 5/16-18 X 1/2....ccccevvunnne. 4
29........ TS-0060051 ............... HEeX Cap SCreW ........ceeeeeiiiriiiieeeiiiiiieeee e 3/8-16 X L., 2
30........ TS-0208021 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew...........eeeveevvivvnneeeenn. 5/16-18 X 1/2....cccevvvnnnne. 4
31........ TS-0270051 ............... Socket Set SCreW .........evvveviiiviieieeeiiiiieeeennn 5/16-18 X 1/2....ccccevvunnne. 2
32........ DDS225-132............... ] o] (1T R PP P PP PP PPPPPPPPPPN 2
33........ DDS225-133............... Steel Ball......ooeeeiiiiiii PEUA i 2
34...... DDS225-134............... Socket Set SCreW .........evvvevviiviieiieeiiiiiieeeenn 1/4-20 X L/A...ccceeeiane. 4
35........ DDS225-135............... AdJUSEING KNOD ... e 2
36........ DDS225-136............... LEAA SCIEW ..ttt eee e e e e e e e 2
37 s TS-0207041 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew..........c.eeeveevviivnneenenn. 1/4-20 X 3/A...cceeeeiine. 4
38........ TS-0680061 ............... Flat Washer.........ccouvvveiiiiiiieecees L2 o 4
39........ TS-0720071 ............... LoCK WaSher ..........eevveeiiiiiiiiciicecees LA i 4
40........ DDS225-140............... TOP COVEr-RIGNE...coiiiiiiiiiii s e 1
41........ DDS225-141............... COIIAT e e 2
42 ........ DDS225-142............... ] 1o = PP PT R PPPPPPPPPPN 2
43 ........ DDS225-143............... LOCKING LBVET ...ttt ettt 2
44 ........ DDS225-144............... Slide Bracket-Right...........oouiiiiiiiii e 1
45........ TS-0561011 ............... HEX NUL ... L/4-20 oo 4
46........ TS-0267091 ............... Socket Set SCreW .........eeveeviiiiiieieeiiiiiiieeeennn /420 X Lo, 4



Index
No.

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56

58
59
60
61
62

Part
No.

DDS237-154A ............
TS-1521021 ...............

Description Size Qty
GID-RIGNT. .. e 1
TOP COVer-Left .. i e 1
Hex Nylon Lock NUt..........ccveeeeiiiiiiiiies MZLO.....ooiiie 6
AJUSTING SCIEW......eeiiieiiiiiiiite ettt ce e e e e e e eereeas 6
HEX NUL ... M22 x 1.5P x 5T.............. 6
Slide Bracket-Left........oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
GHD-LET e e 1
Front Drum (series N0: & 9040319) ....cccoviiivr veeeviiiiiiieee e riiree e e e 1
Front Drum  (SerieS NO: 9040320 31) ..veeeevrrvrr ceeeriiiiiieeeeaaiiree e e e e e 1
Socket Set SCreW .........eeveeviiiviieieeiiiiiiieeeenn M4 X 10L..coeiiiiiiiiiie 4
HEX Cap SCrEW .....vvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 1/2-13x 1-1/4......ccovnue. 4
LoCk WaSher........c..eevveeiiiiiiicieecees 3B e, 8
ROIPiN e A2 X BMM ., 2
PUIEY GUAIT ... e 1
2 = o3 2= PP 2
Flat Washer..........couvvveiiiiiiiiieeeces LA e 4
SCIEW ittt 1/47-20 X 3/8..eeeveeiiiien, 6



Drum Assembly




PARTS LIST: Conveyor Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
... DDS237-201............... TADIE e e 1
2. DDS225-202............... Support Bracket, LEft-FroNnt ............oociiiiies v 1
TN DDS225-203............... Support Bracket, RIGht-Front ............ccccccces v 1
4. DDS225-204............... Support Bracket, LEft-REAT .........ccoiiiiiiiiiies ciiiiiecee e 1
5. DDS225-205............... Support Bracket, RIGht-REar.............ccoiiiiis v 1
6. DDS225-2068B ............ Leadscrew Holder, RIGht-Front ...........cccccoos viiiiiiiiiieeiieeee e 1
T DDS225-207B ............ Leadscrew Holder, Left-Front and Right-Rear...........cccccoovviiieeeiiniinnnn. 2
8 DDS237-208............... RO et e 1
9 DDS237-2009............... FIONE RO ..o e 1
10........ DDS237-210............... Front SUPPOIt PIALE ......ooiiiiiiiiieii e e 1
1. DDS225-211............... COIIAT s e 2
12........ DDS225-212............... AdJUSEING KNOD ...t e 2
13........ DDS237-213............... REAN ROHET ..o e 1
14 ... DDS237-214............... Rear SUPPOIt PIAtE ......coiiiiiiiiei e e 1
15........ DDS225-215A ............ DIiVE LEAASCIEW. ....eveiiieeiiitiiee ettt et e et et 1
16........ DDS225-216A ............ DIriVEN LEAASCIBW. ....ceiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt 3
17...... DDS225-217............... SPIOCKEL ...ttt e s bt e e e e e e e e e e 4
18........ DDS225-218............... SUPPOIT BraCKEL........eieieieeeiiiiieieee et et 8
19...... DDS225-2109............... GUIAE PIALE ....eeiiiiiiiiieeiee et et e e 2
20........ DDS225-220............... POST . e e 1
21........ DDS225-221............... HANAIE. . e 1
22........ DDS225-222............... POINEEL ... e 1
23........ DDS225-223............... COIIAT s e 2
24 ... DDS225-224............... B0l e e 1
25........ BB-6203Zz7................. Ball Bearing.........occuveeevieiiiiiiiiiiceeiiieeeen 6203ZZ ....cooviiiiieeee 4
26........ DDS225-226............... TRIUSE BEAING . ..ceiiiiiiiiiiiiii e ee e 4
27 ... DDS225-227............... ROIPIN (e AB X 25MmM ., 1
28........ DDS237-228............... CRAIN. . e e 1
29....... TS-081F022............... Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw .............. 1/4-20 X 3/8...cvvveeieeiiiien, 1
30........ TS-0050011 ............... HeX Cap SCreW ........ccoeeeviniiiieieeeiiiiiieeeenn 1/4-20 X 1/2..coueeeieiiiiiee, 8
31...... TS-0207111 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeveeeeeninnnen. 1/4-20 X 2-1/4......cccu. 16
32........ TS-0720071 ............... Lock Washer ...........oeeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecen LA, 16
33........ DDS225-233............... HEX NUL ... TI8-9 (i, 4
34...... DDS225-234............... KBY et 5X5X18MM ..ccceveeiininnnn. 4
35 DDS225-235............... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccveeeeeeeneennnn. 5/16-18 X 3/4 .....ouvveeeeen 16
36........ TS-0720081 ............... Lock Washer...........eevveeiiiiiiiiiiciiiieeen B5/16..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeis 22
39........ TS-1550061 ............... Flat Washer..........ccoevviieiiiiiiieen MB. e, 16
40........ DDS225-240............... BUSKING .. e 4
41........ DDS237-241............... COMNVBYOT ...ttt ettt e e s hbbe et e e e e s et b e e e e s et n e e e e e e e aae 1
42 ........ TS-0561031 ............... HEX NUL ... 3/8-16...cceiiiiiiiiiiiieeei 1
43 ........ DDS237-243............... FrONt COVEL ... s 1
44 ........ DDS237-244............... REAIN COVEI ... . e 1
45 ........ DDS225-245B ............ Threaded BUSHING ........cvviiiiiiiiii it e 4
46........ DDS225-246............... HANAWNEE! ... e 1
47 ........ DDS225-247............... Socket Set SCreW .........eevveiviiiviiiieeeeiiien, 5/16-18 X 1/2....ovvvveeeiien. 2
48 ........ DDS225-248B ............ Leadscrew Holder, LEft-Rear ............coeveiiiis cviiiiiiiiieeeeeiee e 1
49 ........ TS-0208041 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccveeveeernennnen. 5/16-18 X 3/4 .....ovvvveee. 6
50........ TS-0680031 ............... Flat Washer..........ccoevviieiiiiiiieen B5/16..iiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeis 12



Index
No.

Y
53
54 ...
55
56........
57 e
58........
59........
60........
61.......
62........
63........
65........
66........
67 ..o
68........
69........

Part
No.

Description Size Qty
LOCK WaShEr ....cccovveieiiiiieieeiieeeeee e BI16.ceiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeee 6
HEX NUL ...t 5/16-18...cuuneeiiiiieeeeeeiieen, 6
Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccveeveeeeniennen. 5/16-18 X 1/2....ovvvveeeiien. 6
HEX NUL....oooviiiiiiee e 1/4-20 oo 8
Hex Head SCreWw..........ccveeeeevevieeieeiivieeeeeee, 1/4-20 X1-3/4.....ouceeeveennn 8
Y 111 [ 1
Flat Washer.........ccoovveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee Y 10
Yo = 1/4-20 XL/A ...ovvveeeieeeeennan, 2
UPPET BIACKET ...t e 4
27010 AN 1/4-20 XL/A ...oeveeeeieeeeennnn, 4
Yo (= #10-24X3/8 v 8
Flat Washer.........ccoovveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee T TR 8
Lo YT =T = Tl (= PPN 4
Hex Head SCreWw..........ccveeeeevevieeeeeiiiieeeeeen, 1/4-20 X3/8.....ccvveveeviirnnnnn. 8
SPECIAl WASNET ...t e 8
St SCrEW.. i 1/4-20X1/2 ..o 7
SPECIAI NUL.....eiiieiiiiiiii e e e e 4
St SCrEW....ceviiiiieeieeee e 1/4-20X1/4 ..o, 1



Conveyor Assembly

QOOIO)




PARTS LIST: Motor & Cabinet Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
... DDS237-301A............. CADINEL......eeeeeee e e 1
2. DDS237-302............... SUPPOIt BraCKet-FrONt ........oocuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeei ettt 1
3 DDS237-303............... SUPPOIt BraCKet-REAN ........oivviiiiiieiiiiiiiieee e ettt 1
4. DDS237-304............... MOTOT PIALE. ...t e 1
5 DDS237-305............... MOLOT PUIBY ... e 1
6. DDS237-306AE.......... MOTOT ...t 7.5HP, 3Ph, 400V ........... 1
T DDS225-307.......cc...... AJUSTING SCIEW......eeiiieiiiiiiiete ettt ee et e e s e e e 2
8 DDS225-308............... HINGE e e 3
1S ST DDS225-3009............... FIXEA BIOCK ...ceiiiiiiiiieeee e e 1
10........ DDS225-310............... CYIINABT . e 1
1. DDS237-311............... FIOW DEFIECION ...t e 1
12........ DDS237-312A ............ TOP COVET ettt e s bbbt e e s e s 1
13........ DDS225-313............... DUSE CHULE ..ot e e et 2
14 ... DDS225-314............... ROHEI HOIAET .. e 1
15........ DDS225-315............... [AIE ROIET ... e 1
16........ DDS237-316............... SWItCH BraCKet.........vveiieiiiiiiiieee e e 1
17........ DDS225-317.......ccc..... DIreCtion Label ........coooiiiiiiiiiiieiiice et e 1
18........ DDS225-318E ............ SCAIE .. e 1
19...... DDS225-3109............... ] o 1= Lol ST TP PP PP PPPPPPPPPPN 1
20........ DDS225-320............... RIGNE DOOK LALCH ... e 2
............ DDS225-320A ............ Left DOOr LatCh.........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiein e
21........ DDS225-321............... HANAIE. .. e 1
22 DDS237-322AE.......... Magnetic SWitch (for 7.5HP) .......oooiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
............ DDS237-322AEC ....... CONMACION.......uuuiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiee et e e ee e e e e e e e eeeennenn L
............ DDS237-322AEQO ....... OVEIIOAd .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt ceeeensiiieee e e e s sirneeeeee s einnene L
23........ DDS237-323AE.......... POWET COIU .t e e e 1
24 ... DDS225-324AE........... SErain REHET ..o e 5
25........ DDS225-325............... KBY ettt 5X5xX55mm....ccoonnnen. 1
26........ DDS225-326............... SCIEW ..eiiiiiiiitieiee ettt 3/16-24 X 1/2......cccc. 18
27 ... TS-0720051 ............... LoCk WaSher ........c..eevveeiiiiiiiiiiciieecees HL10. i 2
28........ DDS225-328............... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........c..eevveeviiivnneeeenn. 3/8-16 X 3/A...oceveeeeiin 6
29........ TS-0720091 ............... LoCk WaSher ........c..eevveiiiiiiiiiiciicecees 38 10
30........ TS-1550071 .....ccenneee Flat Washer ... ML0..coiiiiiiiieiee e 4
31....... DDS225-313............... Socket Head Cap SCrew...........eeeveevviivvneeeenn. M8 X25.....cciiiiiiiiiiiee 1
32 TS-0207021 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew...........eeeveeviiivnneeeenn. 1/4-20 X 1/2..ccceeeeiine. 1
33........ TS-0720071 ............... LoCK WaSher ........c..eevveiiiiiiiiiiciceeee s LA i, 26
34...... DDS225-334............... Shoulder SCrew ...........eeeveeiiiiiiiiieeiiiieeeen M8 X1.25P X11............... 1
35........ DDS225-335............... Hex Nylon Lock NUt..........cceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeens M8 e 2
36........ DDS225-336............... Hex Head SCrew.........cccoovviiieiiiiiiiiieeeeees 1/4-20 X 1/2 oo 6
37 TS-0680021 ............... Flat Washer..........covvveiiiiiiieeees LA i, 16
38........ TS-0050011 ............... HEeX Cap SCreW ........cceeeeiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiieeee e 1/4-20 X 1/2...cceveeiinen. 6
39..e TS-0208041 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew..........c.eeeveevviivnneenenn. 5/16-18 X 3/4 .....cccevvnnen. 2
40........ TS-0561021 ............... HEX NUL ... 5/16-18.....cccviiiiiieeiiinnn. 2
41 ........ TS-1505021 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew...........eeeveeviiivnneeeenn. MLOX20......ccceeeerninnnnnnnns 1
42 ........ TS-1550071 .....ccceeneee Flat Washer..........cuvvveiiiiieecees ML0..coiiiiiiiieiee e 1
43........ DDS225-343............... Socket Set SCreW ........eevvveviiiviieieeeiiiiiieeeenn 5/16-18 X 1/2....ccccvvvunnne. 2
44 ........ TS-0561031 ............... HEX NUL ... 3/8-16NC ......ovvvveeeeenns 10
45........ DDS225-345............... HEeX Cap SCreW ........ceeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiiieeeeee s 3/8-16NC x 1-1/2............. 4
46........ DDS225-346............... SHOUIAET SCrEW ... et 1
47 ........ TS-0208061 ............... HeX Cap SCreW ........cceeeiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiieeeeee s 5/16-18 X 1...evvvveeeeien. 1
48 ........ TS-081F032............... Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw ................. 1/4-20 X 1/2..ccceeeeiine. 4
50........ DDS225-350............... Label (Drum Setting GaUQE) ........ocvviiieeeiiiiis ceeeiiiiieeee e 2

8



Index

No.

51..
52..
53..
54 ..
55..
56..
58..
59..
60..
61..
62 ..
63..
64 ..
65..
66 ..

68 ..
69..
70..
71..
72..
73 ..
74 ..
75..
76 ..
77 ..
78 ..
79..
81..
82..
83..
84 ..
85..
86 ..
87..
88..
89..
90..
91..
92..
93..
94 ..
95..
96 ..

Part

No. Description Size Qty.
DDS225-351............... Flat Washer..........covvveiiiiiiieeces B5/16..cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii 1
DDS225-352............... Flat Washer..........cuvvveiiiiieecees 38 e, 8
DDS225-353............... Srain REHET ..o e 2
DDS237-354AE........... 1Y o] (o] g 0] (o IR T PP PP PPTPPPO 1
DDS237-355............... FrONt COVEL ... e 1
TS-1550031 ............... Flat Washer..........cuvvveeiiiiiiiieecees /L6 26
DDS225-358............... SCIEW ..ttt 3/16-24 X 3/8.....cceeennn. 14
DDS237-359............... REAIN COVEI ... . s 1
DDS225-360............... Self Tapping SCrew ........ccovvvvviieieeiiiiiiieeeeenn VAXL2. i, 2
TS-069204 ... Flat Washer..........couvvveiiiiiiieeces SAE #10......ccoieieeeiin, 2
DDS225-362............... LOCK PIECE. ..ttt et 2
DDS225-363............... PIASHIC NUL...ceeiiiteiee e e 2
DDS225-364............... LOCK HOUSING ...ttt et 2
DDS225-365............... LOCK KNOD et e 2
DDS225-366............... Scoket Head Cap SCrew............eeveevviivveeeeenn. 1/4-20X 1/2...cuveeveeine 4
TS-0720071 ............... LoCK WaSher ........c..eevveiiiiiiiiiiciceeee s LA i, 4
DDS225-368............... HOIAET <. e 2
DDS237-369............... PLALE. .. e 1
TS-1490111 ............... HEeX Cap SCreW ........cceeeeiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiieeee e M8 X B0......euvviiieeiiiiiiinn. 2
DDS225-371............... Flat Washer..........couvvveiiiiiiiiieeeces M8 i 2
DDS225-372............... ] o] (1T R TP PSP PP PTPPPPPPPPPPN 2
TS-1540061 ............... HEX NUL ... M8 i 2
TS-081F022............... Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw ................. 1/4-20 X 5/16.......covvuunee. 4
DDS225-375............... SCIEW ..ttt ettt 3/16-24 x 1-1/4................ 2
DDS225-376............... LIMIE SWILCR ..ceiiii s e 1
DDS225-377.......cc...... COFd HOIAET ... et 2
DDS225-378AEA........ Cord, Limit SWILCH ......oeeiiiiiii e e 1
DDS237-379AE.......... Switch Cord, Mag Switch to Power SWiItCh..... ..., 1
DDS225-381AE.......... SWILCN COVET ..ttt ettt e et e e e 1
DDS225-382AE........... POWET SWILCN ... e 1
DDS225-383AE........... SWItCH BraCKet.........vviiieeiiii e e 1
DDS225-384............... Top Cover Warning Label (Not ShOWN) ......... voveeiiiiiiiiiiieiieeen 1
DDS225-385............... JET LOQO ittt ettt ettt s bttt e e s a e 1
DDS225-386............... LD LADEI. .o e 1
TS-2361101 ............... LoCK WaSher ..........eevveeiiiiiiiiciicecees MO oo 1
DDS225-388............... Table Warning Label (NOot ShOWN)...........eevies v 2
DDS225-3809............... Plug for POWETr COrd ...t et 1
DDS225-390............... Running Direction Label (Not ShOWN) ........cc. vooviiiiiiiceeeeee e, 1
DDS225-391............... SWILCN LOCK ...t et 1
DDS225-392............... PAU ..o e 4
DDS225-393............... Cord, Limit SWILCH ......oeeiiiiiiii e e 1
TS-1540021 ............... HEX NUL ... M4 e, 4
TS-1550021 ............... Flat Washer..........cuvvveiiiiieecees M4 e, 6
DDS225-39%............... SCIEW ..ttt ettt MAXL2...cooiiiiiiieiiiie, 4
DDS225-397................ Safety Key Support Bracket..........cuveviiiiiiiiin oo 1
DDS225-398............... SCIEW ..ttt ettt MAX30...cciiiiiiiiieeeeiiie, 2
DDS225-399............... LIMIE SWILCR ..ceeiiiie s e 1
DDS225-3100............. SErain REHET ..o e 2
DDS225-SKWC.......... Safety Key w/Chain (including, #101, #102)... ....cccooiiimiieieeiiiiiieeeeeeneins 1
DDS225-3101............. SAFELY KY ..t e 1
DDS225-3102............. CRAIN. .. e e e 1
DDS225-3103............. Srain REHET ..o e 1



Motor & Cabinet Assembly

®
REREEE

A

DL

10



PARTS LIST: Gearbox Assembly

Index
No.

15.......
16........
17.......
18........
19........
20........
21........
22........
23 ...
24......
25........
26........
27 ...
29........
30........
31........
32........
33........
34....
35........
36........
37........

Part
No.

DDS225-401A ............
TS-0720071 ...............

Description Size Qty.
GEArDOX BOOY ...t e 1
Lock Washer ..., LA e 4
Socket Head Cap SCrew..........eeeeeeevviiviieeeeennnnns 1/4-20 x 1-1/4............... 4
DIain PIUQ ..coooiiiiiiiieee et et 1
Ball BEAINNG...cciiiiitiiiiii et e 2
AN ettt e BOT i, 1
KBY e AXA4AX8..iiiiiiii, 1
T 1o o PP 1
Ball BEaring........oocuvveieeeiiiiiiiicee e B6000VV...ovireeeiieeiieeenn, 1
C-RING e e 1
(T | PP UPPPINN TOT e 1
(T | PP UPPPINN STT 1
S 1T i TR 1
Ball Bearing.........ccvveveeeiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e B6002VV...ovireieiieiiiieinen 2
KBY e S5X5X20.cciiiiiiiiinn. 1
S 1T i TR 1
(60017 = PP UP PP TUPPPPINN 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew..........eeeeeeevviiviieeeeennnnns MB X 16...ccccevniriinnnnnn. 8
KBY e S5X5X30uccciiiiiiiiiinn. 1
100 ]| TSR 1
Ol PIUQG e cee e e 1
[ F= gL | PP 1
Ball BEAING...cciiiiitiiiiiie et e 1
CoRING e e 1
AN ettt BAT e 1
KBY e 8X8x15...iiiiii, 1
2] o To] PP 1
AN ettt TTT e 1
KBY e 6X6X50......ccciiiiinn. 1
107 1o ][ TSR 1
MOTOT ..t 1/4HP, 3PH, 400V........ 1
LT T2 SRR 2
Steel Ball... .o —ea e 1
] o] (1T R TP P PP PR PPPPPPPPPP 1
SocCKet Set SCreW ........eeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiieeeeee s MB X 6. 1
SHrAIN REITE .. e 1

11



Gearbox Assembly

12



DDS237
10000649T

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black

WH white

BU blue

YE yellow

RD red

BN brown

GY grey

GNYE | green-yellow
oG orange

VT violet

schwarz
weild

blau

gelb

rot

braun
grau
grin-gelb
orange

violett

noir
blanc
bleu
jaune
rouge
brun

gris
vert-jaune
orange

violet

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

M motor

S switch

C condenser

E electronic unit

F fuse

RS reversing switch
CS centrifugal switch
oL overload cut-off
LS limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter
Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge
micro

13

400/50/3

PE
L3
L2
L1
BK | BU| BN
1 3 5 9
Py 2
L
2 4 g
— 11—
BK| BU BN Ls BN
] A1l
01 1 3 5 13 17
=Y \ N vy 13 1
N S U Y &
2 4 6 | 14 A2 18 ¢
L
Z
i
BK| BU| BN OL (D
95
96
w \") U
BK BU | BN @

S$1



